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 Republic of the Philippines . .
Department of Environment and Natural Resources] R€ ... . JW[ "%
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES FFICE | [ 3.7 I !
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791 D INC 1IN ] OUTGOING
Email Add: e DATS NO. __

September 30, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR ! The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM ; The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

I am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO, Brooke’s Point, Palawan dated September
15, 2022 with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority for
consolidation and subdivision survey for Lot 8387-A, 8387-B, 8387-C and 8387-D all of Csd-4B-
001488-D situated at Barangay Inogbong, Bataraza, Palawan applied by Rupha Grace Almirante.

After evaluation, This Office found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map
No. 884, Project 12-A, Block II, approved on April 30, 1931.

b. The subject lot consist of Four (4) corners covering an area of One Hundred Thousand
Four (100,004) square meters.

c. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached V-37 and approved
plan provided by the Office of the CENRO.

Hence, I recommend clearance for the issuance of survey authority. Attached are the geo-
tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the relative position of the subject
lot overlaid in land classification map.

Further this office is reiterating the memorandum dated August 12, 2022 for clarification
on the issuance of survey authority by the CENRO and PENRO pursuant to DAO No. 2022-10
dated May 30, 2022 on the Revised Manual of Authorities on Technical Matters.

ELIZARDO BﬁAYATOC
Reference No: 2022-8590 /
TSD/RPS/SMU
DENR-p
RPENRO RE: {\r‘nmf?}{\«’—
ELEASE D

oBtF 961&2022 Sy



, Republic of the Philippines
§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA REGION
s PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that LOT 8387 CAD 795-D Identical to portion of Lot No. 165,
PLS 12 requested by Rupha Grace Almirante Et. Al was verified within ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, BLOCK Il duly
certified by then Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 30™ day of September 2022, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

«\}/ PENRO 7

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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LOCATION MAP SCALE 1:700,000

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 8387 IDEN TO
LOT 165 FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
RHUPA ALMIRANTE

Located at Brgy. Inogbong
Municipality of Bataraza
Province of Palawan
Coordinate System: Luzon 1911 UTM Zone 50N

Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

SCALE 1:2000

Legend

L.C STATUS

Alienable & Disposable TVH# Communal _uo_‘m.w;

_ No Data
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Prepared by:

“BALMORES DONNA BELLE E. LUENGO
] Chief, SMU, Engr. II




Republic he Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

September 15, 2022

MEMORANDUM:
FOR 2 The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City ‘2 ' '
FROM The Community Environment and » m -k )0 22 gs&(()

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY

FILED BY RUPHA GRACE T. ALMIRANTE T. AL. TO
SUBDIVIDE PORTION ON LOT NO. 8387, CAD 795-D,
IDENTICAL TO PORTION OF LOT NO. 165, PLS 12,
CONTAINING AN AREA OF 5,000 SQUARE METERS
LOCATED AT BRGY. INOGBONG, BATARAZA,
PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Rupha Grace T. Almirante et. al. to subdivide portion of Lot No.8387, Cad
795-D, identical to Lot No. 165, PLS 12, for confirmation of Land Classification Status
and issuance of clearance pursuant of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical
Bulletin No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

A R S e

oo N

Letter request dated July 21, 2022;

Land Registration Authority Certification dated July 13, 2021;

Notarized Barangay Certification dated July 27, 2022;

Driver’s License 1D;

Affidavit of Rosalinda Juadlong and Esteban Fortaliza dated July 21, 2022;
Affidavit of Confirmation of Waiver of Rights by Camra Jawadil dated July
20, 2022,

Salaysay of Avek Mohamad Tanang dated July 31, 2022;

Approved Plan Csd-4B-001488-Dj

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
Technical Description and sketch map on BL Form V-37 and Investigation
report with categorical recommendation dated July 29, 2022 and geotagged
pictures; and

10. Transmittal of the Report dated September 15, 2022.

For her information, record and consideration. R

Doc. Ref. No. 2022-4264 rpsmeq . < ]
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M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District 1, Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305

Mobile: Globe: 09175028915; 09175028961
Gmail: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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Date: _Jguly 21, 202,

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

LotNo: 3387 (part) Gad {32-D
Identical LotNo: 162 (part) Pls 12

Portion of Lot No: 8387 ,Cad 792-D

Area: 5,000 Sam,

Location: J1Rogbong, Ba taraza, Palawan

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
yvour immediate action on this request.

(Prined name over si'gnature)
Contact No:

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated Deeember 11, 2019 and LM B Technical bulletin 2020-01 _
For APPLICANTS: 3
a)  Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by municipal assessor (if applicabie)
by LRA Clearance (for lots under PLS 96 and 12)
¢)  RYC court clearance (request letter available at CENROY
d)  Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of fot)
€} Any government-issued identification card(Valid 1D: Barungay. Voiers, TIN)
) Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (separate fifing of 2 residents of barangay where the land is
located)
i g)  Waiver of Land Rights (il applicabie)
! k) Approved Survey Plan (if applicabie)
‘ i} Special Power of Attorney (for representatives)

or DENR:
: a)  Annex B: Land Classification Certification for affiemation/confinnation of SMD/ARDTS

b)  Technical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map

¢} Annex D investigation report with geotagged photos

d)  Amnex E: Memo Transmitial of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked and verified complete by:




% CTUTERRMOMY NG B EARUMNUAN
* .PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
 (LAHE REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
kast Avenue, cor, NIA Road
Quezon City

ATTY. EMELYNE v. TALABIS CESE
Aching Director

Land Managemany Bureay

880 Fytuce Building. Quezon Ave,
Barangay Patigsahan, Queron City

ey Dueseteyr Talanis,

This 5 in connection with your letter dated

July 132021

Aprit 14 2021 in relation 1o your previous letter

dated July 20. 2020 both addressed 1o HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Adminisirator. this Authonty.
which was the sutyect of his 1+, Indorsement doted Jjune 23, 2021 to the undersigned requesting
intormation as to which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palawan Gs enurnerolted

n your letter dated July 20, 2020, were cavered by Codastral Court Proceedings and the current
- status of said cadastral proceedings, please be informed of the following. to wit:

Status
i

e 1

No Caaastal Re:cmo'ui*

[TOR———

No Cadastol Recora

Bl Cose 2 covered Dy Cod Case No N-

4 RC Cod. Recorg NG, N-145 i

8L.Case 3iscovered by Cad. Cuse No N |

3 RC Cad. Record No. N 134 :
_NoCodustral Recors

nNo Cadastral Recorg i

NO Codostral Recorg

Survey Project I Location

AT S i Brooke’s Pont Public Lond Subdivition

L Fld 1 Brooke s Puint Pubic Land Subdivieon
AR AR ) Brooke s Point Pubtic Land Subifivicon

L4 FIS81E0 L rargy, Brogke s Poinl. Palowon
SHASIST i Punangiiabog, Brooke's Poira Paawan
o Fadalry pBusesrund Paickeay
Lorese D 4 Botatara Palowan
BEAS I Baleboc, Polawan =

No Codaostral Record

i
P ocugoskoiRecos .v{
{
1

L RS an D T eaiebac Pubic tord S b o
. 4. Balabac Pubic Land Sebelvis e
RIWOT0 € crtesstre:

e mdony {gptoram POloawn

kS 10A2-D
G CAD 735D
1a CADY Y60

. Lbsponcany

incase o Certlication of $iatus of o parcel
Ho Cadastral RFecord s needed. this Author ty

| BIO0KE § Prrt Caaasins (row me dng Sofrens |

e 4_,§-':‘.0_§ odostrol kecora
No Caaaostral Recond
NolodostalRecord
NoCodaskalRecora !
NO Codastral Recore )

e i 4 e i e | A g e

of tand covered by these Survey Projects with
must be furnished with cerlified technical

descriphon ond copy of Cadastral Map ana a cerlification fee is 1o be poid before said

certfication is issued,

for her honor's information and guidance. Thank you.

Copy furwshed:

Hon. Renoto D, Bermejo
Administrator, This Authority

Very respectfully yours.
FORYHE ANMINISTRATOR:

Qriginal Régitiration Division
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ACCO TABLE FORM No. 51-C
)Ianum‘v 1992 . ; (ORIGINAL)

Official ,jpt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

N® 0973420 K

Date 6-7, - l P27

Vs 0\ b KA\
= =7
Payor 3036 T)quwuu\ A\mv’(qh\r&'
Nature of Account oMt
Collection Code
@9—,‘ (,UVL~ 5 t‘b“’h

x

i
)
/

TOTAL S AR R\
Amount in Words \x’\,\ \/ <y ¥y \,\/
Ll cCash D};z:\:ﬁe Number Date

[1 Check
] Money Order

Received the amount stated above.

\B* DJ M= Vg

. "‘o"fhcey' S

NOTE: Write the number and date of this receipt on
the back of check or money order received.




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Batavasa
BARANGAY INOGBONG

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

This is to CERTIFY that MR. JOSE EMMANUEL T.
ALMIRANTE and MS. RUPHA GRACE T. ALMIRANTE
is/are the actual occupants of the portion of Lot. No. 165, Pls-12
with an area of FIVE THOUSAND (5,000.00) Square Meters
located at Purok-2 Barangay Inogbong Bataraza, Palawan.

THIS FURTHER CERTIFIES that the land 1s free
from claims and conflict.

Issued on this 18™ day of July 2022 at Barangay Hall of
Barangay Inogbong Bataraza, Palawan upon request of the
above-mentioned name actual occupants for whatever legl
purpose it may serve.

‘ SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
JuL 27 ZOZL , Philippines 7=

T R

BATARAZA, PALAWAN, :PH

DOCNo, 47  pow
PAGE [lo,_I__-*MARYCRIS 0. ALBA
BOOK No. Nl ;’ Punong Barangay

SERIES OF 2022

“ fﬂﬂj;ﬂﬂy, Bataraza, Palawnan”




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
ATION

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT!
LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE ..

DRIVER'S LICENSE
Last Name. First Name. Middle Name

Netionality ~ Sex Date of Birth
PHL F  1998/05/21

Addresa
BRGY BITAS TIGBAUAN lLOlI.O

Fo3 14.008110 mmm

“:'a‘»f"' Fack:
Conditions

AAIEBIB2  NONE

WN
52

ALMIRANTE, RUPHA GRACE TUBIANO

1.57

Agency Code
F25

11l ORGAN DONATION:
| WILL NOT DONATE ANY ORGAN
TEL. NO.: 09291968677




Republic of tap Pail ippines )
Provimce of Pyl +unm , : 8.8,
Mumic ipal ity et )

i

Tat 1, _tefd ek D, TUADINLC » o legal age, marA/80 |

Filipine and 3 resident ef Baramgy ZNOGHen e y / W%“’
Palawan, sfter naving oeen duly sweran to law, deo lLereby depose znd
T :

Lan © 1 am old resident of above-wentioned local ity and vexy
familiar witas Lat Ne.SAFE7 MQGM JAN~), lecated at IOPLHODAI &,
PaAPA>A  _, PalaswaR, Lonte indi, an area eof Vo lop  squs;

22d contimueusly

fat avove-poted lot is pesceiwully, exclusivel
&,

@ccupied, pessessed aad develeped by & )& ST AL e

22  to ds te and Ve yade considérdole Imprevewments Gomsisting

T Rlesmels, GeoxeT, > LOARE e & RN S :
"4 C+ 7

Taat 1 am executing tais ailfidavit to testify and suppert tae
lawful cliaik and eccupa tion eof sz id %ﬁ CrAE v BE EmmANLEL
sver toe sunject lot aud it is free om Claims a O conillcts;/\?'”%@ﬁv/?;

Taat I fully understamd all tae contents aneceeof after it wa 8
read and expla ined to tue dialect kunown %o me and it is my veluntary
act and deed,

IN WIINESS JEREG", 1 nerxeunto al iy my signature tais __4,7/(/ »
day of CHELY 202¢ at ﬂ%{é“’/bﬂ!l/f‘ y Palawan,
/ 7 7

/ -
@%umo;ﬁ W&o W
( afliamt )

SUSSCGRIZED AND Sw(kN to vefore me on tne date and place above-
written, Aifiant exunivited to me sEsfuer ey /O ZRY- 2~ VE
issued at wﬂééaﬂéﬁf/w%,/ﬂ#/' on N4 .




"' Republic ef the 1 ipp ines )

Provimce of B

hunicipality of drodlal Ay )

. — . - -

Tat I, C*S‘f/tebnm e. %"7,—7[@4‘;_4 y of legal age, / R
Filipine wnd a vesident ef BaXangy y ZROGC B ordp Ny Zd
Palaven, Loy naving oeen duly owera o0 law, 4o Lereby depose and
Bay3

Taw o 1 anm ol vesident of above~meantioaned lecal ity and vexy
famili=zr wila Lel He. KRIEF W JP5leca ed at ZMOCEPRC
OATHECL 2A , Palzval, COAte Liing 2a area of Ve 022 &ms;

/ . wasen s

L3zt above-noted lot is pesceiully, exclus ively aad ecentimueusly
eccup ieG, pessessed aad developed WM GRACEALIN A ) s ince
ROL2 to date and mve mede considérdole pprevemexXte comsisting
T _RICemICL, CocpmeTs, Hrin®, wrts o, hnd St ;
= »

Taat 1 am executing tuis alfidavit to testify and suppert tae
lawful clailk and eccupation of & id NSt @RALs A, RgA)0E &7 AL,
sver toe sunject lot sud it is free/ivbn Clalms a G CoORiliCis;

Past I fully understanc alil tae contents aseceef after it was
read and explaimed %o taue dialect known to me and it is my veluntary
act and deed, N

IN WIINESS dRREQE, 1 neveunto ajAjx my signature tais 2407
day of  \wly 202L 2t BRI L0 . Palawan.

-/ 4 7

./ 7 »
Edfefon Fortaliq

( affiamt )

SUBSCRISED AND Sw(N to before me on tne date angd place above
weitten, Aifiant exnidited o me aisfuer ALY oyl dend-Or— /005
issued ot ZNBCHIONG, LATXANZY PUL on AL .




RLEIUDLIC UT IHC FAILIFFINED )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN * S8
MUNICIPALITY OF {e

e Lo MA LLUN
AFFIDAVIT OF WAIVER OF LAND RIGHTS

1N,

I, Camra T, Jgweddl- . Filipino of legal age, 51n01e/mamed/w1dow 'widower |
and with residence and postal address at In0-00ns, Batris za, o 1~ waafter having
been duly sworn to in accordance with law depose and say:

1. ThatIam the actual occupant and origigal successor claimant of Lot No. 8337 .
Cad 795 , containing an area of 100,000 Hssmeexxmore or less located at
Inogbone , B2 2razs , Palawan . > ;

2. That said parcel of land is covered by Tax Declaration No. bounded
on the North by , on the South by ; on the
East by ; and on the West by .

3. That I had been in continuous occupation and possession of said parcel of land since
e to the present and occupation had never contested by any adverse person;

JH
4. That, for and in consideration of valuable amount I hereby acknowledged from Jose Lmmpnuel
5 i to my full satisfaction, I further do hereby waive and
transfer m;"nghts together w1th all the improvements found over described above in favor of
Jose E Groce A lmiraaftegal age, smglc/mamed/mdowfmdcwgr and mtgn areg of
residence and postal address at "')"""bln%iagrtﬂ'm Dj;g ‘fgquo,h Splavar tlmgogn July B3, 20413
L TEOUS. ND (0,000) oQy nk
¥ ‘Lvif 'Fﬁat I he?ebv wa’rrant to protect the right of the waivee from any adverse claim or

third party;

6. That I will not interpose nor object to any his action leading to issuance of patent in
his/her favor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this <Utdny of
SSSN, & 1 K. <Q¢ce at Eroo4cs p2Q0int, A~ lzwan, .

Fore Tosadd

Affibht
WITNESSES:
L JUWWE :
2 _fimena || ‘L%wwt
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ e0day of July <0¢&<

, Affiant with Commumtv TaxNo. 2¢99 8 330  issued on feont 26 28133

At /,am%,/ sl
b {0 u.@ul% ) \ —

Doc. Stamp | Sptcial Investigator/)/MI/DPL




Repuclika ng PilL.pinas.
mlawigan ng P2 lawan i S.8,
EaYen ng Ba tare z= )

QD L -L:- L oA X

A KO, S1 AVEX MObA AL JA NING, Dasa wasilong gulzng, balo, 2ilipino
at knsalukuyang nsninir=1an s» pry. Inogbong, Batriagr, fd-lawan 2y
ne nunump? ng mwasyon S baths 54 mge sumusunod,

Mo ako ay leaitimong anmskK ni Tiolani Monmuad np tunry na nagmemp y-
aring isang bsanagl ng lupang 2el lkultura na mkikila1la oilan. Lot No,
160, P18 1 , na kans iintulad ng L0t 3337, Cad 73o-Dm mtate.pwn sa
broy. Inogbong, 2 thinZz 4 ‘alawan N2 By Suket 21T Luwang na A 200G
HEAD 1A (1Q) numigit kumulang;

B ang 2<ing ame ne Si Tiblenil Mo.amnad ay naumatey sa Brgy., liogbong,
baterazs, P-lzwan nuong "wong [940 21t ang Kanyang Kemtayan ay hindi
ne ipa tel> s2 anunang WNge2pan Ng Panauzlaan sa batalaza, P-lawan deuil
ito po 2y baumgi ng 2midg kougplian and tiadisyon bilang Pilipinong
Muslim; i

Trnil 2ko 2y iseng leritimong W g paegnmpna ni Tiblani Mowmmmd, 2aking
binigy-n ng bruagl s2 luj4ain ang 2King anak n2 si Camra Jawadil ngunit
S2 pangrnge ilangan 2t hihdil miwasane mga pangyayari s2 buny, siys 2y
nelipat 2t nergsrlin ng ilan, b umgl ne Kny2ne parti s° ibe t-Idbeng
o tul2d ng megkeprtid o sina Jose kmupauel 2t hupaa Giace Almirante
n= ey saket 2t 1uws g ne .J.Ls.,& Nu Llouna '\ P MeTee O AUWa L ‘/\);

No 2Kko ay w=lang tutol o urdlang sa neggXysring prglilipat ng kenyane
brhingi s2 mesabdng lupa in's: moKapa tid na Jose Lmmenuel 2t Ruphe Grace
Almironte at ito ay aking sinss n. -ayunan;

M 2king inilalau d dng mrloyan, 8 lays2ay na ito upang ipas lam s»
Kimo uukulan na =2ko =y leaitimong ®gapasmena 2t 2nak ng yumwrong si
Tibl - ni Mo smed n2 tuncy at megmemy-ari ng Lot lou,Pls 1<, na kru=1lin-
tul=d ng [Ot 83337, Caa 1Yo-D,

ShOKATUN AN, aking ilal=gda 1ng aking pangalan sa ibaba ngayong ike
%4 ng hulyo, teong <Uc<”aito s2 brgy. ldogbong, be thr~2a, Palawan,

oy

A Ve MOA M O T N N
Wnake Moy Salaysey,

“’ MGA A nS1

(. Caprn T, s uindd c.
(P

N

NILAGDAANAT PINM NUMPAA N Sa daizp KO ngayong iks ﬂL ng 1ulyo t ong
€02¢ s2 luger n2 nabangsit s2 itazs. Ang my s laysay 2y nmagpa<ita ng
kanyan, Seinior Citizen I NO, IN0-Q09%  ne iginevw=d nuvng 0%/file
E_Q_IZ 82 Bater.is, ralimwai,




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

R lic of the Philippines
Dépditment of Environment and Natural Resource$
. gmmmms  MIMAROPA Region

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Inogbong, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan containing an area of
100,004 Square Meters, identified as Lot No. 8387, Cad.795-D, (Identical to Lot No. 165,
Pls-12) Bataraza Cadastre, as applied for by Rhupa Grace T. Almirante, et.al. was verified
to be within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A,
Block II, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Issued this 8™ day of September 2022 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.
Checked by:
3

MENELAUS REY ‘:YLLER

Head, Forest Engineering Unit

APPROVED BY:

CO . CORPUZ

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



_Application No. ___

Applicant _

Surveved For 7704/ o) den. To Lot No. /6 Survey No. PL—/2
Sunveyed By L0oaptRd) p:o1maculppomtlen: 102,004 (8.

LotNo. @327  Survey No. o6d JND

Date Survey  ARRIL 1= JRF  Locaiion Buy Zobc08G, Bxrwesz prbr A

: ’ /
Date Approved d)_:;p}ﬂ 2, 199 cm £ Yy NWFE'39€
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Republic of the Philippines
Depar tment of Environment and Matural Kesources
NIMAROBA REGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND M TURA L RESOURGES CEYF ICE
‘ Brookes Point, Poloawan

MEMORA NDUM

FOR : The Community knvironment and
le. tural Resources Officer

FROM : Innd Menagement Inspector

SUBJECT :; REQUEST F(R SURVEY AUTHORITY
OF RUPHA GRACE A LM IRA NTE
Dr TE s July 29, 2022
I am submitting tanis report in compliznce witn your instruc-
tion to conduct investigs tion for Survey Autaor ity covered by Doc, Ref,
No., 2022-4264,
SUBJEC T LOT
Subject lot is a portion of Lot 8337, Cad 735-D, ident., to
portion of Lot 165,Pls 12, located a2t Brgy. Inogbong, Bateraza, Palawan
conte ining an area of 5,000 squere meters only,
Cip DA LTS
Cla imnt is nerein requestee and ner bootaer Jose Emmpnuel
Almirante, femle, single, 29 yr.old, Filipino and » resident of Brgy.
Inogbong, Ba taraza, Palawen and otaer portions were slso occupied 2nd
improved by different persons.
PROCEEDINGS/ ACTIVITI«S UNDEK T\ KEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, 1 immed is cely conducted ti
investig: tion and tie following were under taken, :

1. Taat during the course of my oculrr investigation on the
premises, portion of tae above-noted lot are occupied and possessed by
Rupha Grace and Jose Emmenuel Almirante and other persons:who have their
individwl occupation and oultiwe tion on taeir respective portions,

2. Thet the unlersigned also conducted Geotagging activities
on their improvements/areas and tae two witnessess informed and affirmed
tha t tae requestees are on actwl and legal claims thereof.

¥ INDINGS/ RECOMMENDA TIONS

After the conduct of tue investigstion, I found out and ascer-
te. ined tne following.

1. Taat Lot 3337,Cad 795-D was subdivided into four (4) lots
under Csd-4B-001488-D, identified as Lots 3337-A, B, € and D, identical
to Lots 136562, 136562, 136563 and 136564,211 under Cod 795-D and wes
sur¥.eyed for Tiblani pohammed,

2, That requestee and her bvotuer Jose Emmanuel Almirante
acguired tneir rights ans ownership over thne subject areas taru confir-
m tion of wa iver of rigats from Camras Jawadil d ated July 20, 2022
and ssid confirm tion was affimmed and confirmed by aer mother A vek

Mohammed Tnang (pls. see documents nereto attecned),

3., Taat Avek Monrmmd Tanang is the legitimm te daugther of the
late Tiblani Monammed ( survey claiment) who died intestate at Inogbong,
Boteraza, Polawan on 1980 and s2id death was not registered in the
¥wivil registry of Batareza, it being the ir mores and customes as muslim.

4, Taat the subject lot is within the A and D zone under Proj.
No. 124, IC, Map 384, duly certified by then Bureau of Forest Develop-
ment on April 30, 1931,

5, That subject area is not covered by any pending land regis-

tration proceedings as supported by a letter of Engr. Ante V. Gamino,
Cnief Original Registration Division of Iand Registration Author ity.

6, Tat said request will be subjecied to consolidation Subdi-
¥ision survey,




7. That subject lot is free from claius 2 4 conflicts,
8., That s2id recuest for Suwvey putaor ity be forwarded to tae
Regional Office for approval,

Tat it is respeetiully recommended taeXconfirms tion of land
classif ication status and clearance purswent to IMC No, 2019-10,
A ttoched are geotagged photos taken on tane site,
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Department Ul Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305

Email: cenrobrkspt@gmail.com / Mobile No.: 09452571402/ 09124290856

GEOTAGGED PHOTOS TAKEN DURING THE INSPECTON/VERIFICATION

DATE OF INSPECTION: S#24Y 99, J&2L

LOTNO: _£9e7Z Gy 79v=4

AREA: 100DDS o -
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Republic of T #Philippines

Department Ul Cnvironment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : September 15, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to subdivide actual possession on the portion of the subject Lot No. 8387, CAD 795-
D, identical to portion of Lot No. 165, PLS 12, containing an area of 5,000 square meters
located at Barangay Inogbong, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12-A, Block 11, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931;

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to segregate the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.
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M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856

Emaill/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint(@denr.gov.ph



